
1 

File No: 01-25008/6/2023-HO-KITD 

S. No 

2 

3 

4 

It is hereby notified the induction of the following athletes of Basketball discipline into the 
Khelo India Scheme on the basis of recommendation of the Talent Identification and 
Development Committee (TIDC). The below mentioned athletes, henceforth, shall be Khelo 
India Athletes (KIAS) till further notification/circular. All the facilities, entitlements including 
services extended under Khelo India Scheme shall commence w.e.f. 01-06-2023. 

5 

6 

7 

8 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

SAI 

25 

SOTs AUTHORITY GP NDA 

26 

27 

Name 

Aadhya Gowda 
Aanaya Rajesh 

Bhavsar 
Aanchal Yadav 
Abhirami KA 

Adamya Garg 
Amanda Maria Rocha 

Ameera Boparai 
Ananya Mandal 

Anushka Chauhan 
Aryan 

Ayush Choudhary 
Bibek Singh 

Deepanshu Yadav 
Deepthi.R 

Gunjan Nukhil Mantri 
Harsh Dagar 

Karishma Kumari 
Meena 

Komalpreet Kaur 
Kunal Kumar Singh 
A.S. Kushal Gowda 
Livio Thomas Joseph 

M. Thejasri 
Mandeep Kumar 

Mekhala Gowda 
Nadar Kaur Dhillon 

Miaitry of etAMsts nd Sporte 
Gevesnot of ndie 

Neelam Rani 

SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA 
KITD DIVISION 

Om Stita Prangya 

NOTIFICATION 

KIUID DOB 

BBAA139F06 4-Dec-06 

BBAA111F06 

BBAA195F05 3-Feb-05 
BBAA228F05 

20-Dec-06 

BBAA227M05 

BBAA077F0626-May-06 
BBAA190F05 26-Mar-05 

5-Sep-05 Female 
12-Jul-05 Male 

BBAA151F06 21-Jul-06 Female 

6-Dec-07 
BBAA327M02 25-Dec-02 

BBAA284M05 9-Jun-05 
BBAA172M06 29-Mar-06 
BBAA187F05 3-Nov-05 
BBAA081F06 6-Sep-06 

BBAA197M05 23-Feb-05 
BBAA063F05 

Gender 

Male 
BBAA345M04 17-Feb-04 Male 

Female 
Female 

BBAA208M06 2-Mar-06 
BBAA242M05 15-Apr-05 
BBAA298M04 21-Jul-04 

Female 

Female 

BBAA203M06 5-Feb-06 

Female 
Female 

Male 

Male 
Female 
Female 

26-Jun-05 Female 

Male 

BBAA042F06 23-Nov-06 Female 
Male 
Male 
Male 

BBAA149F06 24-Oct-06 Female 
BBAA256M06 6-May-06 Male 
BBAA025F04 31-Dec-04 Female 

Female 
BBAA055F08 7-Apr-08 Female 

Date: 17.05.2023 

Male 

State/UT 
Karnataka 

Maharashtra 

Chhattisgarh 
Kerala 

Madhya Pradesh 
Kerala 

Rajasthan 
West Bengal 

Uttar Pradesh 
Delhi 

Rajasthan 
Punjab 

Uttar Pradesh 
Tamil Nadu 

Maharashtra 
Haryana 
Rajasthan 

Punjab 
Bihar 

Karnataka 
Kerala 

Tamil Nadu 

Chandigarh 
Karnataka 

Punjab 
Punjab 
Odisha 

BBAA112F06 24-0ct-06 



S. No 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

35 
34. 

36 

37 

SPORTS AUTHORITY OP INDIA 

To, 

SAI 
Name 

Ruth Anna Blessen 

Copy to, 

Sahibjit Singh 
Sanju Gajbhiye 

SankethS 
Shreya Ghosh 

Subinvel Balagururaja 
Vedansh Ranot 

Vegamitharan Kumar 
Vishvjeet Singh 

NIaistry of ot ATelrs nd Sports CGoverumnt of Esdla 

KIUID 

BBAA227F05 22-0ct-03 
BBAA206M06| 22-]un-06 
BBAA399M04 4-Aug-04 

BBAA383M04 

This is issued with the approval of Competent Authority. 

All the athletes mentioned above. 

5. HPM - Basketball 

BBAA25OM06 3-Feb-06 
BBAA298M05 11-Apr-05 

BBAA103M05 

DOB 

1. Director (KITD) & Head of HPAC 

19-Aug-06 
7-Aug-04 

1-Jan-05 

2. Director-IT, for arranging it to publish on website. 

7. Mr. Pankaj Kumar YP (KITD) 8. Office File 

3. Deputy Director (KITD) � For inclusion of KIAs in OPA list. 

Gender 

Female 
Male 
Male 
Male 

Female 
Male 
Male 
Male 
Male 

2. The athletes shall also be issued the welcome letters separately. In case of any query, please contact at toll free number 1800-202-5 15 & 1800-258-5155. 

KHELo 

State/UT 

4. President/Secretary - Basketball Federation of India - for information. 

Kerala 

etli 

Punjab 
Chandigarh 
Karnataka 

West Bengal 
Tamil Nadu 

Punjab 
Tamil Nadu 

Uttar Pradesh 

Devesh Yaday 
(Assistant Director- KITD) 

GaT UGa/DEVESH YADAV 
HEYG fMIH/Assistant Director 

sAuthority of India 
Jawaharlal Nehru Stadium Complex (Tast Gate) cia RS, foi-3/ Lodhi Road, New Delhi-3 

2022 

6. Sh. Abhinav Tripathi & Sh. Tripurari Kumar, Chola MS General Insurance Co. Ltd- for issuing insurance of above KIA's. 

BBAA267 M06 15-Mar-06 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

