





## SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA KITD DIVISION

## File No: 01-25008/6/2023-HO-KITD

Date: 17.05.2023

## NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified the induction of the following athletes of **Basketball** discipline into the Khelo India Scheme on the basis of recommendation of the Talent Identification and Development Committee (TIDC). The below mentioned athletes, henceforth, shall be Khelo India Athletes (KIAs) till further notification/circular. All the facilities, entitlements including services extended under Khelo India Scheme shall commence w.e.f. 01-06-2023.

S. No	Name	KIUID	DOB	Gender	State/UT
1	Aadhya Gowda	BBAA139F06	4-Dec-06	Female	Karnataka
2	Aanaya Rajesh Bhavsar	BBAA111F06	20-Dec-06	Female	Maharashtra
3	Aanchal Yadav	BBAA195F05	3-Feb-05	Female	Chhattisgarh
4	Abhirami K A	BBAA228F05	5-Sep-05	Female	Kerala
5	Adamya Garg	BBAA227M05	12-Jul-05	Male	Madhya Pradesh
6	Amanda Maria Rocha	BBAA151F06	21-Jul-06	Female	Kerala
7	Ameera Boparai	BBAA077F06	26-May-06	Female	Rajasthan
8	Ananya Mandal	BBAA190F05	26-Mar-05	Female	West Bengal
9	Anushka Chauhan		6-Dec-07	Female	Uttar Pradesh
10	Aryan	BBAA327M02	25-Dec-02	Male	Delhi
11	Ayush Choudhary	BBAA345M04	17-Feb-04	Male	Rajasthan
12	Bibek Singh	BBAA284M05	9-Jun-05	Male	Punjab
13	Deepanshu Yadav	BBAA172M06	29-Mar-06	Male	Uttar Pradesh
14	Deepthi.R	BBAA187F05	3-Nov-05	Female	Tamil Nadu
15	Gunjan Nukhil Mantri	BBAA081F06	6-Sep-06	Female	Maharashtra
16	Harsh Dagar	BBAA197M05	23-Feb-05	Male	
17	Karishma Kumari Meena	BBAA063F05	26-Jun-05	Female	Haryana Rajasthan
18	Komalpreet Kaur	BBAA042F06	23-Nov-06	Female	Punjab
19	Kunal Kumar Singh	BBAA208M06	2-Mar-06	Male	Bihar
20	A.S. Kushal Gowda	BBAA242M05	15-Apr-05	Male	Karnataka
21	Livio Thomas Joseph	BBAA298M04	21-Jul-04	Male	Kerala
22	M. Thejasri	BBAA149F06	24-0ct-06	Female	Tamil Nadu
23	Mandeep Kumar	BBAA256M06	6-May-06	Male	
24	Mekhala Gowda	BBAA025F04	31-Dec-04	Female	Chandigarh
25	Nadar Kaur Dhillon	BBAA112F06	24-Oct-06	Female	Karnataka
26	Neelam Rani	BBAA055F08	7-Apr-08	Female	Punjab
27	Om Stita Prangya	BBAA203M06	5-Feb-06		Punjab
		DDITTEOSMOO	5-reb-06	Male	Odisha







S. No	Name	KIUID	Dop	WARDER PROPERTY IN	
29	Buth Anna Bla		DOB	Gender	State/UT
	Ruth Anna Blessen	BBAA227F05	22-Oct-03	Female	
30	Sahibjit Singh	BBAA206M06	22-Jun-06		Kerala
31	Sanju Gajbhiye	BBAA267M06	) 00	Male	Punjab
32	Sanketh S		15-Mar-06	Male	Chandigarh
33		BBAA399M04	4-Aug-04	Male	
	Shreya Ghosh		19-Aug-06		Karnataka
34.	Subinvel Balagururaja	BBAA383M04		Female	West Bengal
35	Vedansh Ranot		7-Aug-04	Male	Tamil Nadu
36		BBAA250M06	3-Feb-06	Male	Punjab
	Vegamitharan Kumar	BBAA298M05	11-Apr-05	Male	
37	Vishvjeet Singh	BBAA103M05			Tamil Nadu
	0-	SDITTOSM05	1-Jan-05	Male	Uttar Prades

2. The athletes shall also be issued the welcome letters separately. In case of any query, please contact at toll free number 1800-202-515 & 1800-258-5155.

This is issued with the approval of Competent Authority.

To,

All the athletes mentioned above.

Copy to,

- 1. Director (KITD) & Head of HPAC
- 2. Director-IT, for arranging it to publish on website.
- 3. Deputy Director (KITD) For inclusion of KIAs in OPA list.
- 4. President/Secretary Basketball Federation of India for information.
- 5. HPM Basketball
- 6. Sh. Abhinav Tripathi & Sh. Tripurari Kumar, Chola MS General Insurance Co. Ltd- for issuing insurance of above KIA's.
- 7. Mr. Pankaj Kumar YP (KITD)
- 8. Office File

देवेश यादव/DEVESH YADAV सहायक निदेशक / Assistant Director भारतीय खेल प्राधिकरण / Assistant Director भारतीय खेल प्राधिकरण / Sports Authority of India जवाहरलाल नेहरू स्टेडियम परिसर (पूर्वी द्वार) Jawaharial Nehru Stadium Complex ("ast Gate) जेले जेल वर्ष किल्ली / Lothi Pood New Delbia लोदी रोड, नई दिल्ली–3/Lodhi Road, New Delhi-3

. 2023

**Devesh Yadav** (Assistant Director- KITD)